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7
14:35

1400 m
450.000 

WESTERN CAPE FILLIES CHAMPIONSHIP
Rennpreis: 450.000  (267.188 85.500 42.750 21.375 10.688)

QPL

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

60.00

Little Suzie
3j. b S (Trippi - Oh Susanna)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

G Van Niekerk

21.09 Durbanville 1 1600 3,5 G Van Niekerk Little Suzie, Lotus Island, Lavender Bay
17.08 Durbanville 3 1400 2,5 J P V'd Merwe Festival Chic, National Disgrace, Little Suzie
01.08 Durbanville 2 1250 7,5 A Domeyer Spoil Yourself, Little Suzie, Pretty Precious

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

60.00

Polynomial
3j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Aunt Polly)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Messrs T B Head, G J Player 

Corne Orffer

12.10 Durbanville 5 1400 7,5 C Orffer Beware The Bomb, Mai Sensation, Scarlet 
10.09 Durbanville 2 1250 4,3 G Van Niekerk Go Like Flo, Polynomial, Great Cat
24.07 Durbanville 4 1250 4,3 C Orffer Artiste, In The Green Zone, Sahara Cat
11.06 Kenilworth 1 1200 76,0 C Orffer Polynomial, From A Distance, Mai Sensatio

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

60.00

Symphony In White
3j. b S (What A Winter - Snowdance)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Aldo Domeyer

28.09 Durbanville 3 1250 3,5 A Domeyer Southern Skies, Girl Like Us, Symphony In 
01.06 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 8,0 A Domeyer Quid Pro Quo, Rodeo Drive, Symphony In 
05.05 Kenilworth 1 1000 3,2 A Domeyer Symphony In White, Kinda Wonderful, Mon 
24.02 Kenilworth 9 1200 9,0 A Domeyer One Stripe, Winds Of Change, Little Ballerin
06.02 Kenilworth 1 1200 3,2 A Domeyer Symphony In White, Dark Winter, Dixieland 

4
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

60.00

Beware The Bomb
3j. b S (Lancaster Bomber - Shout Out Loud)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

S Veale

12.10 Durbanville 1 1400 5,5 G Van Niekerk Beware The Bomb, Mai Sensation, Scarlet 
14.09 Durbanville 1 1250 3,5 G Van Niekerk Beware The Bomb, Back At The George, En
24.04 Kenilworth 3 1100 26,0 S Veale Tequila Sky, Bela Vista, Beware The Bomb

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

60.00

Whistle The Tune
3j. b S (Captain Of All - Penny Whistle)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

Denis Schwarz

28.07 Greyville 6 1600 9,0 R Fourie Quid Pro Quo, Fatal Flaw, Frozen Fantasy
06.07 Greyville 5 1400 9,5 R Fourie Quid Pro Quo, Fatal Flaw, Vj's Angel
08.06 Greyville 1 1400 3,8 R Fourie Whistle The Tune, Varvara, Dark Winter
14.04 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 3,5 C Zackey Quid Pro Quo, Whistle The Tune, Woza Na
24.02 Kenilworth 5 1200 81,0 L Mxothwa One Stripe, Winds Of Change, Little Ballerin

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

60.00

Garden Of Eden
3j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Lady Of Scandal

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Turf Talk Syndicate

Devin Ashby

05.10 Durbanville 1 1400 126,0 D Ashby Garden Of Eden, Tuscan Romance, Double 

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

60.00

Mai Sensation
3j. b S (Rafeef - Mai Tai)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Greg Bortz & Ms Gina Golds

J P V'd Merwe

12.10 Durbanville 2 1400 3,8 J P V'd Merwe Beware The Bomb, Mai Sensation, Scarlet 
31.08 Durbanville 1 1250 1,6 J P V'd Merwe Mai Sensation, Wild Applause, Golden Ange
11.06 Kenilworth 3 1200 76,0 J P V'd Merwe Polynomial, From A Distance, Mai Sensatio

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

60.00

Festival Chic
3j. b S (William Longsword - Jamboree)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Luyolo Mxothwa

14.09 Durbanville 1 1400 3,8 L Mxothwa Festival Chic, Scarlet Macaw, Babelicious
17.08 Durbanville 1 1400 3,8 K Matsunyane Festival Chic, National Disgrace, Little Suzie
25.07 Durbanville 3 1250 9,0 G Wright Scarlet Macaw, I'm So Pritti, Festival Chic
11.06 Kenilworth 4 1000 15,0 G Van Niekerk In The Green Zone, Scarlet Macaw, Fleur D

9
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

60.00

Dixieland Band
3j. b S (The United States - Kristina)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Jazz Syndicate

R Khathi

28.09 Durbanville 9 1400 34,0 J Solomons Gimmie's Countess, Summer Lily, Princess I
22.06 Kenilworth 2 1500 13,5 G Van Niekerk Kinda Wonderful, Dixieland Band, Sahara C
18.05 Kenilworth 1 1400 3,2 C Orffer Dixieland Band, Greenlight Skye, Coral Blaz
24.04 Kenilworth 2 1400 2,8 R Fourie Babelicious, Dixieland Band, Pentolina
06.04 Kenilworth 2 1200 15,0 C Orffer Kinda Wonderful, Dixieland Band, Back At T

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

60.00

Mon Petit Cherie
3j. b S (Rafeef - Exotic)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Ridgemont  & Mr Devin Heffer

Richard Fourie

19.10 Durbanville 2 1250 4,5 R Fourie Kaiboy, Mon Petit Cherie, Arctic Wizard
31.08 Durbanville 1 1250 3,0 G Wright Mon Petit Cherie, Another Dream, October 
11.06 Kenilworth 2 1200 3,0 G Wright Maritzburg Memory, Mon Petit Cherie, I'm S
05.05 Kenilworth 3 1000 41,0 G Wright Symphony In White, Kinda Wonderful, Mon 

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

60.00

Kinda Wonderful
3j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Outrage)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Canine Solutions CC,Mauritzf

S Hlengwa

28.09 Durbanville 7 1250 5,0 J P V'd Merwe Southern Skies, Girl Like Us, Symphony In 
22.06 Kenilworth 1 1500 2,1 C Zackey Kinda Wonderful, Dixieland Band, Sahara C
02.06 Kenilworth 2 1400 3,2 C Zackey All Out For Six, Kinda Wonderful, Mauritius 
05.05 Kenilworth 2 1000 2,4 S Veale Symphony In White, Kinda Wonderful, Mon 
06.04 Kenilworth 1 1200 6,0 S Veale Kinda Wonderful, Dixieland Band, Back At T

12
Box: 12
ML: 4,0

60.00

Gimmie's Countess
3j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Real Princess)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Khaya Stables  Ltd

Craig Zackey

28.09 Durbanville 1 1400 2,7 S Moodley Gimmie's Countess, Summer Lily, Princess I
06.07 Greyville 6 1400 2,5 C Zackey Quid Pro Quo, Fatal Flaw, Vj's Angel
01.06 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 3,0 C Zackey Quid Pro Quo, Rodeo Drive, Symphony In 
15.05 Grp 1 1200 2,4 C Zackey Gimmie's Countess, Spirit Of Levana, Mothe

Ergebnis: Quoten:


